



2026:BHC-AUG:21523

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

25 WRIT PETITION NO. 11389 OF 2016

AMBADAS DATTATRAYA MAHANTA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Choudhary S.S.
AGP for Respondents 1 to 5 : A.P. Basarkar

...
CORAM : T.V. NALWADE, J.
DATED : 21st November, 2016.

ORDER :

1. Notice for final disposal. The learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos. 2 to 5. Notice to respondent No. 1 - National Highway Authority is to be given to Shri. Talekar who is representing it. Stand over to 29.11.2016.
2. Till the next date, the stay is given to the show cause notice. But it is made clear that present petitioner is prevented from disposing of their immovable properties.
3. Before the next date, the learned counsel for petitioner is expected to produce the record to show either he was owner of the property acquired or to show that he was not owner of the property acquired and the record for the same is to be shown and the authority is to produce the record like consent letter given by the petitioner.

[T.V. NALWADE, J.]

ssc/