



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11389 OF 2016

Ambadas Dattatraya Mahanta and Others ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The Union of India and Others ..RESPONDENTS

....

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE, J.
DATED : 16th DECEMBER, 2016**

ORDER :

1. Time is extended to 19th January, 2017.

(T.V. NALAWADE, J.)

SSD